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9 May 2023 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
RE Year 11 and Post 16 GCSE Examinations 
 
Due to the upcoming GCSE examinations, starting 15 May 2023, we are writing to let you know 
that there will be a change to your child’s current timetable. As of Thursday 11 May, students 
will only be required to attend revision sessions between 2:00pm-4:00pm. Details of these 
sessions can be found attached.  
 
Please note that if your child attends any Alternative Provision and/or ILP lessons, these will 
continue as normal over the examination period.  
 
We will have two subject sessions on each of the revision days, which are specifically tailored to 
coincide with their upcoming GCSE examination papers. 
 
In the event of your child being sick or unable to attend school, please can you notify us 
following the normal absence procedure. 
 
Any queries please do not hesitate to contact cc-adminteam@maidenerleghtrust.org or call us 
on 0118 937 6847. 
 
             
Kind Regards 
 

 
 
Julia Bray 
Assistant Head Teacher – Curriculum Standards and Outcomes 
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Year 11 and Post 16 Revision Timetable - Summer 2023 
 
 

Week 1 

Mon 8 May Bank Holiday School Closed 

Tues 9 May School as normal 8:50am-2:10pm 

Wednesday 10 May School as Normal 8:50am-2:10pm 

Thursday 11 May Maths & English Revision Only 2:00pm-4:00pm 

Friday 12 May Science & Maths Revision Only 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

   

Week 2 

Monday 15 May Science & Maths Revision Only 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Tuesday 16 May English & Science Revision Only 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Weds 17 May English & Maths Revision Only 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Thurs 18 May English & Maths Revision Only 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Fri 19 May GCSE Maths Exam Only (No Revision Sessions) 9:15am - 11:30am 

   

Week 3 

Mon 22 May Maths & English Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Tues 23 May Science & English Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Weds 24 May Science & Maths Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Thurs 25 May GCSE Physics Exam (No revision sessions) 9:15am - 11:15am 

Friday 26 May Maths & Science Revision  2:00pm – 4:00pm 

   

Week 4 

Monday 29 May to Friday 2 June - School Holidays 

 

Week 5 

Monday 5 June GCSE English Lang Exam (No revision sessions) 9:15am – 11:15am 

Tues 6 June Maths & Science Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Weds 7 June GCSE Maths Exam Only (No Revision Sessions) 9:15am – 10:45am 

Thurs 8 June Science & English Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Fri 9 June English & Maths Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

   

Week 6 

Monday 12 June GCSE English Lang Exam (No revision sessions) 9:15am – 11:15am 

Tues 13 June Maths & Science Revision 2:00pm -4:00pm 

Weds 14 June Science Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm  

Thurs 15 June Science Revision 2:00pm – 4:00pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


